#### SB0277/683321/2

BY: Delegate Conaway

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 277

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "all" and substitute "certain".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in lines 27 and 28, strike "IN A LOCAL JURISDICTION"; in line 28, after "SECTION" insert ":

# 1. IN A LOCAL JURISDICTION";

and in line 30, after "HEARING" insert "; OR

# **2. IN BALTIMORE CITY**".

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 19, in line 28, strike "MAY" and substitute ":

# (I) MAY NOT BE USED IN BALTIMORE CITY; AND

# (II) MAY";

and in lines 29 and 31, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{1}$ ." and " $\underline{2}$ .", respectively.

On page 20, in line 1, strike "(III)" and substitute "3.".